
M F Total

1 BADAMBA BADAMBA-B AWC 21381030205 13KM NON 62 9348495946 03-04-2023 MON

2 BADAMBA BDAMBA-A AWC 21381030204 13KM NON 37 9937183776 03-04-2023 MON

3 BADAMBA BADAMBA-C AWC 21381030206 13KM NON 59 7978552664 04-04-2023 TUE

4 BADAMBA BADAMBA-D AWC 21381030207 13KM NON 56 9861911658 04-04-2023 TUE

5 BADAMBA BADAMBA-E AWC 21381030208 13KM NON 76 6371276366 05-04-2023 WED

6 BADAMBA BADAMBA-F AWC 21381030209 14KM N0N 39 7815056341 05-04-2023 WED

7 BADAMBA MUSLIM SAHI AWC 21381030227 14KM NON 23 7978223503 08-04-2023 SAT

8 BADAMBA RAJABATI SAHI AWC 21381030225 14KM NON 32 8093679602 08-04-2023 SAT

9 BADAMBA MULIABANKA AWC 21381030223 14KM NON 36 8144049716 10-04-2023 MON

10 BADAMBA KACHERISAHI MINI AWC 21381030226 11KM NON 21 9692241419 10-04-2023 MON

11 BADAMBA MANGALPUR AWC 21381030216 15KM NON 63 7205615811 11-04-2023 TUE

12 BADAMBA TULASIPUR AWC 21381030217 15KM NON 46 7735116541 11-04-2023 TUE

13 RATAPATA BHALUBERINI MINI AWC 21381030823 29KM NON 28 8984521561 12-04-2023 WED

14 RATAPATA MAHATABANDHA MINIAWC 21381030826 30KM NON 12 7847992690 12-04-2023 WED

15 BADAMBA BISWAMBERPUR AWC 21381030210 16KM NON 91 9777099435 15-04-2023 SAT

16 GOPAMATHURA BIJIPUR AWC 21381030401 16KM NON 37 9777068709 17-04-2023 MON

17 BRUNDABANPUR BRUNDABANPUR AWC 21381030402 16KM NON 63 9348935498 17-04-2023 MON

18 RATAPATA RATAPATA-A AWC 21381030817 27KM NON 50 9668579884 18-04-2023 TUE

19 RATAPATA RATAPATA-D AWC 21381030820 27KM NON 48 9178683231 18-04-2023 TUE

20 RATAPATA RATAPATA-C AWC 21381030819 27KM NON 48 9583576362 19-04-2023 WED

21 RATAPATA RATAPATA-E AWC 21381030821 27KM NON 27 9776383493 19-04-2023 WED

22 RATAPATA RATAPATA-B AWC 21381030818 27KM NON 60 9777189251 21-04-2023 FRI

23 RATAPATA CHACHUNIA AWC 21381030806 29KM NON 41 9777791838 24-04-2023 MON

24 RATAPATA  MANDIAPALLI AWC 21381030808 23KM NON 40 9777047442 24-04-2023 MON

25 RATAPATA DHUDHIABERINI AWC 21381030808 27KM NON 30 9937683679 25-04-2023 TUE

26 RATAPATA JANIPADAR AWC 21381030812 30KM NON 50 8658222399 25-04-2023 TUE

27 RATAPATA DASARATHIPUR AWC 21381030807 30KM NON 35 6372808102 26-04-2023 WED

28 RATAPATA BARAPATIA AWC 21381030804 30KM NON 25 8018288714 26-04-2023 WED

29 RATAPATA MALATI AWC 21381030815 30KM NON 58 8118085030 28-04-2023 FRI

30 RATAPATA KENDUPALI MINI AWC 21381030825 27KM NON 18 8018482581 28-04-2023 FRI

31 RATAPATA GOPALPUR-A AWC 21381030810 25KM NON 43 9078917487 29-04-2023 SAT

32 RATAPATA GOPALPUR-B AWC 21381030811 25KM NON 30 8118069430 29-04-2023 SAT

 TARGET     AWC   32     CHILDREN   1384

1 GOPAPUR GOPAPUR-A AWC 21381030304 18KM NON 50 9937696595 01-05-2023 MON

2 GOPAPUR GOPAPUR-B AWC 21381030305 19KM NON 35 8260879559 01-05-2023 MON

3 GOPAPUR PADMANAVPUR-B AWC 21381030320 18KM NON 35 9090507040 02-05-2023 TUE

4 GOPAPUR PADMANAVPUR A AWC 21381030319 19KM NON 48 9692937421 02-05-2023 TUE

5 GOPAPUR PANKAL AWC 21381030321 18KM NON 40 9692202041 03-05-2023 WED

6 GOPAPUR MAJHIPATANA AWC 21381030315 18KM NON 47 9178214173 03-05-2023 WED

7 GOPAPUR NARAYANAPRASADMINIAWC 21381030322 18KM NON 28 9938939072 05-05-2023 FRI

8 GOPAPUR K.CPUR AWC 21381030312 21KM NON 53 6371782407 05-05-2023 FRI

9 RATAPATA GOBARDHANPUR AWC 21381030809 25KM NON S 35 7682926501 06-05-2023 SAT

10 RATAPATA BISWANATHPUR AWC 21381030805 25KM NON 40 8018560912 06-05-2023 SAT

11 RATAPATA TINIGHARIA AWC 21381030822 27KM NON 30 9938053079 08-05-2023 MON

12 RATAPATA BADAKAMBILO AWC 21381030803 22KM NON 55 9438409333 08-05-2023 MON

13 RATAPATA AMANTIA AWC 21381030801 22KM NON 27 9938338420 09-05-2023 TUE

14 GOPAPUR KANDHA AWC 21381030308 26KM NON 48 9078353688 09-05-2023 TUE

15 BADAMBA GUNDADWAR AWC 21381030214 19KM NON 26 6372180210 10-05-2023 WED

16 BADAMBA ACHYUTAPUR AWC 21381030201 22KM NON 35 9692337505 10-05-2023 WED

17 SANKHAMERI KANTAPADA-A AWC 21381030414 19KM NON 32 9938629961 12-05-2023 FRI

18 SANKHAMRI KANTAPADA C AWC 21381030425 20KM NON 48 8260565528 12-05-2023 FRI

19 SANKHAMERI KANTAPADA-B AWC 21381030415 20KM NON 90 9938629961 13-05-2023 SAT

20 SANKHAMERI SANKHAMERI-A AWC 21381030418 20KM N0N 62 7855886715 15-05-2023 MON

21 SANKHAMERI SANKHAMERI D AWC 21381030426 22KM NON 12 7855886715 15-05-2023 MON

22 SANKHAMERI SANKHAMERI-B AWC 21381030419 20KM N0N 61 7735388484 16-05-2023 TUE

23 SANKHAMERI SANKHAMERI-C AWC 21381030420 21KM NON 37 7749879153 16-05-2023 TUE

24 GOPAPUR JANISAHI-A AWC 21381030306 23KM NON 45 9668347830 17-05-2023 WED

25 GOPAPUR JANISAHI-B AWC 21381030307 23KM NON 48 9958532483 17-05-2023 WED

26 GOPAPUR KHALIDHIP-A AWC 21381030309 23KM NON 35 9692001172 20-05-2023 SAT

27 GOPAPUR KHALIDHIP-B AWC 21381030310 23KM NON 45 9692406692 20-05-2023 SAT

28 GOPAPUR KANJIAPAL AWC 21381030311 23KM NON 48 9668009660 22-05-2023 WED

29 GOPAPUR DAMANGADIA AWC 21381030303 23KM NON 48 9861497154 22-05-2023 WED

30 KHARIAMADA KARADIBANDHA-A AWC 21381030513 24KM NON 58 6370662310 23-05-2023 TUE

31 KHARIAMADA KARADIBANDHA-C AWC 21381030515 24KM N0N 52 8018741197 23-05-2023 TUE

32 KHARIAMADA KARADIBANDHA-B AWC 21381030514 24KM N0N 91 8018222252 24-05-2023 WED

FOR THE MONTH OF APRIL 2023

FOR THE MONTH OF MAY 2023
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 MICROPLAN OF CHC MANIABANDHA FOR THE YEAR 2023-2024

Mobile Health Team-2, Rastriya Bal Swasthya Karyakram.
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33 KHARIAMADA HARIJANASAHI KARADIBANDHA MINIAWC 21381030526 24KM NON 7 9692541120 24-05-2023 WED

34 KHARIAMADA SASANGA-A AWC 21381030522 27KM NON 56 9692128187 26-05-2023 FRI

35 KHARIAMADA OGALPUR AWC 21381030519 26KM NON 55 9348538846 26-05-2023 FRI

36 KHARIAMADA SASANGA-B AWC 21381030523 27KM NON 44 9777057692 27-05-2023 SAT

37 KHARIAMADA SASANGA-C AWC 21381030524 27KM NON 43 7608832408 27-05-2023 SAT

38 KHARIAMADA GAGANA MINI AWC 21381030525 21KM N0N 32 8947608992 29-05-2023 MON

39 GOPAPUR NUA MANGARAJPUR AWC 21381030318 23KM NON 28 7008503206 29-05-2023 MON

40 GOPAPUR MANJARAJPUR-A AWC 21381030316 19KM NON 50 8018385510 30-05-2023 TUE

41 GOPAPUR MANJARAJPUR-B AWC 21381030317 19KM NON 45 9937702824 30-05-2023 TUE

42 KHARIAMADA NUAKESABERINI AWC 21381030518 21KM NON 52 7325924551 31-05-2023 WED

43 KHARIAMADA KESABERINI AWC 21381030516 21KM NON 49 9938559015 31-05-2023 WED

TARGET AWC   43    CHILDREN        2046

1 BADAMBA BADABARENA AWC 21381030203 22KM NON 68 7077753903 02-06-2023 FRI

2 BADAMBA ASELIPUR  AWC 21381030202 21KM NON 54 6371312212 02-06-2023 FRI

3 GOPAPUR KHARIPANJA-B AWC 21381030314 21KM NON 30 8144094443 03-06-2023 SAT

4 GOPAPUR KHAIRIPANJA-A AWC 21381030313 21KM NON 50 9178897101 03-06-2023 SAT

5 KHARIAMADA BANAMALIPUR AWC 21381030502 21KM NON 49 6370917102 05-06-2023 MON

6 KHARIAMADA KHARIAMADA AWC 21381030517 19KM NON 35 9348637342 05-06-2023 MON

7 KHARIAMADA HARIJANSAHI KHARIAMADA MINIAWC 21381030527 19KM NON 15 9861113785 05-06-2023 MON

8 RATAPATA KHAROD-A AWC 21381030813 29KM NON 68 6371113237 06-06-2023 TUE

9 RATAPATA KHAROD-B AWC 21381030814 29KM NON 40 7008353882 06-06-2023 TUE

10 GOPAMATHURA GOPAMATHURA-A AWC 21381030406 15KM NON 58 7735814584 07-06-2023 WED

11 GOPAMATHURA GOPAMATHURA  B AWC 21381030407 15KM NON 50 8895099300 07-06-2023 WED

12 GOPAPUR BELIAPAL-A AWC 21381030301 23KM NON 48 8658543708 09-06-2023 FRI

13 GOPAPUR BELIAPAL-B AWC 21381030302 23KM NON 50 9178029111 09-06-2023 FRI

14 KHARIAMADA JHAJIA-A AWC 21381030509 22KM NON 59 9178891873 10-06-2023 SAT

15 KHARIAMADA JHAJIA-C AWC 21381030511 22KM NON 56 8908001791 10-06-2023 SAT

16 KHARIAMADA JHAJIA-B AWC 21381030510 22KM NON 49 7852942239 12-06-2023 MON

17 KHARIAMADA JHAJIA-D AWC 21381030512 23KM NON 50 7978714388 12-06-2023 MON

18 KHARIAMADA PARAJAPADA AWC 21381030520 19KM NON 52 7328834457 13-06-2023 TUE

19 KHARIAMADA PATHIADHIPA AWC 21381030521 19KM NON 35 9938422511 13-06-2023 TUE

20 KHARIAMADA ICHHAPUR-A AWC 21381030507 19KM NON 41 8144237039 17-06-2023 SAT

21 KHARIAMADA ICHHAPUR-B AWC 21381030508 19KM N0N 48 9937330689 17-06-2023 SAT

22 KHARIAMADA DEULI AWC 21381030503 18KM N0N 81 6371003077 19-06-2023 MON

23 BADAMBA SUNAPAL AWC 21381030222 16KM NON 75 7978274033 21-06-2023 WED

24 KHARIAMADA GAMEI-A AWC 21381030504 29KM NON 35 8658971998 23-06-2023 FRI

25 KHARIAMADA GAMEI-B AWC 21381030505 29KM NON 55 9937975454 23-06-2023 FRI

26 KHARIAMADA GAMEI-C AWC 21381030506 29KM NON 55 8018872350 24-06-2023 SAT

27 MULIABANKA MULIABANKAASHRAM SCHOOLSCH 21120305001 15KM RES 215 9937518795 26.27/5/23 M;T

28 ARANDA ARANDA AWC 29KM N0N 27 9777382158 28-06-2023 WED

29 ARANDA ARANDA PRIMARY SCH 21120301201 29KM NON 32 9938558751 28-06-2023 WED

30 CHAMPEIDWAR CHAMPEIDWAR AWC 21381030211 15KM NON 84 9777117195 30-06-2023 FRI

TARGET NO OF SCHOOL [ASHRAM SCHOOL]  1   GOVT SCHOOL     1  AWC  27     ASHRAM   SCHOOL CHILDREN  215     GOVT SCHOOL  CHILDREN   32   AWC   1335   

1 BADAMBA M S HIGH SCHOOL SCH 21120303304 12KM NON 388 7325881399 1;3;4/7/23 S;M;T

2 GADAPOKHARI GADAPOKHARI A AWC 21381030212 15KM NON 44 9937267135 05-07-2023 WED

3 GADAPOKHARI GADAPOKAHRI B AWC 21381030213 15KM NON 41 9861633939 05-07-2023 WED

4 SANKHAMERI KANTAPADA PRIMARYSCH 21120313602 20KM NON 58 9778579028 07-07-2023 FRI

5 SANKHAMERI JAYANTANARAYAN ME SCHOOLSCH 21120313601 20KM NON 27 9778750183 07-07-2023 FRI

6 SANKHAMERI BS HIGH SCHOOL SCH 21120313701 20KM NON 200 9778767652 8;10/7/23 S;M

7 BADAMBA GOV GIRLS HIGH SCHOOLSCH 21120303302 12KM NON 265 9338373781 11;12;14/7/23 T;W;F

8 ICHHAPUR SK HIGH SCHOOL SCH 21120312503 19KM NON 186 8117391562 15;18/7/23 S;T

9 JHAJIA JHAJIA HIGH SCHOOL SCH 21120306801 22KM NON 322 9937693232 19;21;22/7/23 W;F;S

10 GOPAPUR BASUDEV HIGH SCHOOLSCH 21120305901 20KM NON 126 9778019855 24-07-2023 MON

11 MANGALPUR MANGALPUR  TULSIPUR  PSSCH 21120304901 15KM NON 70 9937643235 25-07-2023 TUE

12 TULASIPUR ANME SCHOOL SCH 21120305102 15KM NON 15 9556609930 25-07-2023 TUE

13 SASANGA BHATARIKA BIDYAPITHASCH 21120307601 27KM NON 161 9861607178 26;28/7/23 W;F

14 SANKHAMERI PDSHU B BIDYALAYA SCH 21120313703 20KM NON 64 8018710207 29-07-2023 SAT

TARGET NO OF SCHOOL  12     SCHOOL CHILDREN   1882    TOTAL AWC  2   CHILDREN  85

1 DASARATHIPUR RN NODAL UPSCHOOLSCH 21120303902 29KM NON 288 7847854492 1;2/8/23 T;W

2 DASARATHIPUR GD HIGH SCHOOL SCH 21120303901 29kKM NON 144 7008318125 4;5/8/23 F;S

3 SASANGA SASANGA UPME SCHOOLSCH 27KM NON 243 9937662394 7;8/8/23 M;T

4 SASANGA JK PRIMARY SCHOOL SCH 21120307602 29KM NON 198 7008780382 9;11/8/23 W;F

5 PADMANAVPUR PADMANAVPUR PRIMARY SCHOOLSCH 21120306201 19KM NON 93 9583406908 12-08-2023 SAT

6 PADMANAVPUR ACME SCHOOL SCH 2112030202 19KM NON 51 9937078054 14-08-2023 MON

7 RATAPATA RATAPATA UGME SCHOOLSCH 21120312904 24KM NON 185 9937561131 16;18/8/23 W;F

8 RATAPATA GP HIGH SCHOOL SCH 21120312901 24KM NON 186 9861161407 19;21/8/23 S;M

9 RATAPATA RATAPATA VITARASAHI PRYMERY SCHOLSCH 21120312905 26KM NON 65 9937751475 22-08-2023 TUE

10 RATAPATA PATANASAHI PRO UPSSCH 21120312903 27KM NON 195 8917243745 23;25/8/23 W;F

11 GADAPOKHARI CG HIGH SCHOOL SCH 21120304601 15KM NON 67 9692787307 26-08-2023 SAT

12 GADAPOKHARI CG UGMES SCH 21120304602 15KM NON 115 9692787307 28-08-2023 MON

13 DAMANGADIA RNS  HIGH SCHOOL SCH 21120303701 23KM NON 216 9937595098 28;29/8/23 M;T

14 SANKHAMERI KAPAPADA PRIMARY SCH 21120313702 20KM NON 89 8280130162 29-08-2023 TUE

15 SANKHAMERI REKHAMADHABA GIRLS MESCH 21120313706 20KM NON 37 9668312144 29-08-2024 TUE

FOR THE MONTH OF JUNE   6657

FOR THE MONTH OF JULY 2023

FOR THE MONTH OF AUGUST 2023



TARGET  SCHOOL 14   TOTAL CHILDREN   1929

1 BADAMBA DAV PUBLIC SCHOOL SCH 21120309771 18KM NON 400 9937964256 1;2;4/9/23 F;S;M

2 K C PUR MOTIDEVI NODAL SCH 21120309901 13KM NON 155 9937677300 8;9/9/23 F;S

3 BADAKAMBILO GOV PROJ HIGH SCHOOLSCH 21120301301 22KM NON 85 7008116094 11-09-2023 MON

4 MANGARAJPUR GOV PROJ HIGH SCHOOLSCH 21120311601 23KM NON 328 7735129801 12;13;15/9/23 T;W;F

5 GAMEI GAMEI NODAL UP SCHOOLSCH 21120307301 29KM NON 167 9937434779 16;18/9/23 S;M

6 KARADIBANDHA TALASAHI UP SCHOOLSCH 21120307402 25KM NON 80 8327785227 22-09-2023 FRI

7 KARADIBANDHA NODAL UP SCHOOL SCH 21120307401 25KM NON 120 9777713759 23-09-2023 SAT

8 BADAMBA RSKD PRIMARY SCHOOLSCH 21120303305 13KM NON 117 9692082011 25-09-2023 MON

9 MULIABANKA MULIABANKAASHRAM SCHOOLSCH 21120305001 15KM RES 215 9937518795 26;27/9/23 T;W

10 KHAMAR SAHI ST XAVIYER HIGH SCHOOLSCH 21120304881 12KM RES 147 7327921014 29;30/9/23 F;S

TARGET NO OF RES SCHOOL  2  GOVT  7   ASHRAM SCHOOL   1 RES    CHILDREN    547   GOVT  1052   ASHRAM SCHOOL CHILDREN   215

1 BADAMBA KACHERI ROADSARASWATI SHISHU BIDYA MANDIRSCH 21120303381 13KM RES 140 8328829026 3;4/10/23 T;W

2 BADAMBA SARASWATI SHISHU BIDYA MANDIRSCH 21120303351 12KM RES 205 9938010789 4;6/10/23 W;F

3 GOPAMUTHARA GOV PROJ HIGH SCHOOLSCH 21120305801 18KM NON 225 7008816862 7;9/10/23 S;M

4 KHALI DHIP GOV PROJ HIGH SCHOOLSCH 21120306702 23KM NON 165 9937918209 10;11/10/23 T;W

5 PANKAL PANKA PRIMARY SCHOOLSCH 21120306301 18KM NON 48 8144254385 13-10-2023 FRI

6 NARAYANPRASAD NARAYANAPRASAD  PRIMARYSCH 21120306101 19KM NON 43 8249635396 13-10-2023 FRI

7 GOPAPUR   OMM  SS  BIDYA MANDIRSCH 2.1122E+11 13KM RES 140 824926520 16;17/10/23 M;T

8 DEULI DEULI PRIMARY SCHOOLSCH 21120312401 19KM NON 63 9778081235 17-10-2023 TUE

9 KHAROD KHAROD PRIMARY SCHOOLSCH 21120304001 30KM NON 118 9778013003 18-10-2023 WED

10 CHANCHUNIA CHANCHUNIA PRIMARYSCH 21120301601 29KM NON 98 9337378239 20-10-2023 FRI

11 MANDIAPALLI MANDIAPALLI PRIMARY SCHOOLSCH 21120302201 23KM NON 34 9337649440 20-10-2023 FRI

12 KESHABERENI MAA BAUTI SCHOOL FOR DEAFSCH 21120302851 21KM RES 73 7978571360 30-10-2023 MON

13 GAGANA GAGANA KESABERINI PRIMARYSCH 21120302801 21KM NON 52 9938628489 30-10-2023 MON

14 TELIKAMBILO TELIKAMBILO PRIMARY SCHOOLSCH 21120302301 27KM NON 24 9668192071 31-10-2023 TUE

15 KADAMPAL KADAMPAL PRIMARY SCHOOLSCH 21120302001 25KM NON 26 9668581893 31-10-2023 TUE

TARGET NO OF RES SCHOOL  3  GOVT  12      

TARGET NO OF RES CHILDREN   485   GOVT     969

1 BADAMBA SASTRIJI UGME SCHOOLSCH 21120303306 13KM NON 215 9040691573 1;3/11/23 W;F

2 AMANTIA SARASWATI SHISHU MANDIRSCH 21120305281 23KM RES 101 8847806122 04-11-2023 SAT

3 RATAPATA BIBEKANAND SHIKHYA KENDRASCH 27KM RES 208 9348588900 6;7/11/23 M;T

4 RATAPATA ODISHA STATE BRIGATE SCHOOLSCH 21120312981 27KM RES 350 9090680841 8;10;11/11/23 W;F;S

5 BADAMBA BLSOOM CONVENT SCHOOLSCH 21120313981 13KM RES 55 9861746107 14-11-2023 TUE

8 SUNAPAL SUNAPAL PRO UPS SCH 21120309701 18KM NON 230 9437362821 15;17/11/23 W;F

9 DHUDHIABERINI DHUDHIABERINI PRYMERYSCH 21120310601 16KM NON 31 9556498677 18-11-2023 SAT

9 RATAPATA DHUDHIABERINI AWC 21381030808 27KM NON 30 9937683679 18-11-2023 SAT

10 JANIPADAR BB NODAL HIGH SCHOOLSCH 21120310701 30KM NON 95 7684088150 20-11-2023 MON

11 BRUNDABANPUR BRUNDABANPUR  PRIMARY SCHOOLSCH 21120305701 16KM NON 65 9778434785 21-11-2023 TUE

12 BIJIPUR BIJIPUR PRIMARY SCHOOLSCH 21120305601 16KM NON 30 9861742899 21-11-2023 TUE

13 OGALPUR SARASWATI SHISHU BIDYA MANDIRSCH 21120307581 26KM RES 106 9937079839 22-11-2023 WED

14 GOPAPUR GOVT ME GOPAPUR SCH 21120305904 20KM NON 129 9937549946 24-11-2023 SAT

15 G0PAPUR GOPALPUR GOVT UGHSSCH 21120305501 25KM NON 107 8658439488 28-11-2023 TUE

16 BADABARANA BADABARENA PRO UP SCHOOLSCH 21120309401 23KM NON 101 9937541174 29-11-2023 WED

TARGET NO OF RES SCHOOL   5   GOVT  10    AWC 1

TARGET NO RES CHILDREN   820     GOVT CHILDREN    703  AWC CHILDREN 30                    

1 GOAPAPUR GOPAPUR CENTRE PRIMARY SCHOOLSCH 21120305902 20KM NON 49 7735129193 01-12-2023 FRI

2 GOPAPUR GOPAPUR-A AWC 213810304 18KM NON 50 9937696595 01-12-2023 FRI

3 BANAMALI PUR SARASWATI SHISHU BIDYA MANDIRSCH 21120302681 21KM RES 107 9692534789 02-12-2023 SAT

4 ICHHAPUR ICHHAPUR PRIMARY SCHOOLSCH 21120312501 19KM NON 111 7894513686 04-12-2023 MON

5 KHAIRIPANJA KHAIRAPANJA PRIMARY SCHOOLSCH 21120309801 21KM NON 65 9777327227 06-12-2023 WED

6 JANISAHI JANISAHI PRIMARY SCH 21120306601 23KM NON 49 7894170588 06-12-2023 WED

7 BELIAPAL BELIAPAL PRYMARY SCHOOLSCH 21120303601 23KM NON S 103 9668572791 08-12-2023 FRI

8 BELIAPAL MESCHOOL BELIAPAL SCH 21120303602 23KM NON 45 9861654499 09-12-2023 SAT

9 GOBARDHANPUR GOBARDHANPUR PS SCH 21120305401 25KM NON 35 7751099647 09-12-2023 SAT

10 KHANDHA KHANDHA PRIMARY SCHOOLSCH 21120303801 26KM NON 30 7008599677 09-12-2023 SAT

11 BISWANATHAPUR BISWANATHAPUR PRIMARYSCH 21120305301 25KM NON 44 9777424041 11-12-2023 MON

12 BISWANATHAPUR BISWANATHAPUR UPMESCH 21120305351 25KM NON 60 9777267073 11-12-2023 MON

13 MALATI MALATI  P S SCH 2.11203E+11 30KM NON 36 8763862357 12-12-2023 TUE

14 MALATI MALATI UPS SCH 21120311103 30KM NON 36 7682920051 12-12-2023 TUE

15 ASELIPUR ASELIPUR PRIMARY SCHOOLSCH 21120309301 19KM NON 47 6372580577 13-12-2023 WED

16 BADAMBA ASELIPUR  AWC 21381030202 21KM NON 54 6371312212 13-12-2023 WED

17 BANAMALIPUR BS HIGH SCHOOL SCH 21120310701 19KM NON 106 9861645111 15-12-2023 FRI

18 BISWAMBERPUR BISWAMBERPUR PRIMARY SCHOOLSCH 21120303401 16KM NON 49 8917324900 16-12-2023 SAT

19 GOPAPUR GOPAPUR GIRLS HIGH SCHOOLSCH 21120305903 20KM NON 68 9556838160 18-12-2023 MON

20 GOPAPUR GOPAPUR-B AWC 21381030305 19KM NON 35 8260879559 18-12-2023 MON

21 DAMANGADIA RNS   HIGH SCHOOL SCH 21120303701 23KM NON 216 9937595098 19;20/12/23 T;W

22 SHANKHAMERI SHANKHAMERI COLLEGECOLLEGE 21120313782 20KM NON 191 9937581482 22;23/12/23 F;S

FOR THE MONTH OF SEPTEMBER 2023

FOR THE MONTH OF OCTOBER 2023

FOR THE MONTH OF NOVEMBER 2023

FOR THE MONTH OF DECEMBER 2023



23 BADAMBA SUNAPAL AWC 21381030222 16KM NON 90 9938303527 29-12-2023 FRI

24 BADAMBA MULIABANKA AWC 21381030223 14KM NON 36 8144049716 30-12-2023 SAT

25 BADAMBA KACHERISAHI MINI AWC 21381030226 11KM NON 21 9692241419 30-12-2023 SAT

TARGET NO OF RES SCHOOL  1 GOVT   17     COLLEGE 1  AWC    6

TARGET NO   OF CHILDREN   [RES]   107   GOVT    1149   COLLEGE  191      AWC  458

1 RATAPATA RATAPATA-A AWC 21381030817 27KM NON 50 9668579884 02-01-2024 TUE

2 RATAPATA RATAPATA-D AWC 21381030820 27KM NON 48 9178683231 02-01-2024 TUE

3 RATAPATA RATAPATA-C AWC 21381030819 27KM NON 48 9583576362 03-01-2024 WED

4 RATAPATA RATAPATA-E AWC 21381030821 27KM NON 27 9776383493 03-01-2024 WED

5 MULIABANKA MULIABANKAASHRAM SCHOOLSCH 21120305001 15KM RES 215 9937518795 5;6/1/24 F;S

6 RATAPATA RATAPATA-B AWC 21381030818 27KM NON 60 9777189251 08-01-2024 MON

7 RATAPATA BHALUBERINI MINI AWC 21381030823 29KM NON 28 8658520888 09-01-2024 TUE

8 RATAPATA MAHATABANDHA MINIAWC 21381030826 30KM NON 12 7847992690 09-01-2024 TUE

9 BADAMBA BADAMBA COLLEGE COLLEGE 21120303307 12KM NON 400 10;12;13;16/1/24 W;F;S;T

10 BADAMBA MANGALPUR AWC 21381030216 15KM NON 63 7205615811 17-01-2024 WED

11 BADAMBA TULASIPUR AWC 21381030217 15KM NON 46 7735116541 17-01-2024 WED

12 BADAMBA BISWAMBERPUR AWC 21381030210 16KM NON 91 9777099435 19-01-2024 FRI

13 BRUNDABANPUR BRUNDABANPUR AWC 21381030402 16KM NON 63 9348935498 20-01-2024 SAT

14 GOPAMATHURA BIJIPUR AWC 21381030401 16KM NON 37 9777068709 20-01-2024 SAT

15 RATAPATA CHACHUNIA AWC 21381030806 29KM NON 41 9777791838 22-01-2024 MON

16 RATAPATA  MANDIAPALLI AWC 21381030808 23KM NON 40 9777047442 22-01-2024 MON

17 RATAPATA JANIPADAR AWC 21381030812 30KM NON 50 8658222399 23-01-2024 TUE

18 RATAPATA DASARATHIPUR AWC 21381030807 30KM NON 35 6372808102 24-01-2024 WED

19 RATAPATA BARAPATIA AWC 21381030804 30KM NON 25 8018288714 24-01-2024 WED

20 RATAPATA MALATI AWC 21381030815 30KM NON 58 8118085030 27-01-2024 SAT

21 RATAPATA KENDUPALI MINI AWC 21381030825 27KM NON 18 8018482581 27-01-2024 SAT

22 RATAPATA GOPALPUR-A AWC 21381030810 25KM NON 43 9078917487 29-01-2024 MON

23 RATAPATA GOPALPUR-B AWC 21381030811 25KM NON 30 8118069430 29-01-2024 MON

24 RATAPATA GOBARDHANPUR AWC 21381030809 25KM NON 35 7682926501 30-01-2024 TUE

25 RATAPATA BISWANATHPUR AWC 21381030805 25KM NON 40 8018560912 30-01-2024 TUE

26 RATAPATA TINIGHARIA AWC 21381030822 27KM NON 30 9938053079 31-01-2024 WED

27 RATAPATA BADAKAMBILO AWC 21381030803 22KM NON 55 9438409333 31-01-2024 WED

TARGET NO OF AWC   25    AWC   CHILDREN       1073

TARGET NO OF  COLLEGE 1  CHILDREN  400  ASHRAM SCHOOL 1 CHILDREN  215

1 GOPAPUR KANJIAPAL AWC 21381030311 23KM NON 48 9668009660 02-02-2024 FRI

2 GOPAPUR DAMANGADIA AWC 21381030303 23KM NON 50 9861497154 02-02-2024 FRI

3 KHARIAMADA KARADIBANDHA-A AWC 21381030513 24KM NON 58 6370662310 03-02-2024 SAT

4 KHARIAMADA KARADIBANDHA-C AWC 21381030515 24KM N0N 52 8018741197 03-02-2024 SAT

5 KHARIAMADA KARADIBANDHA-B AWC 21381030514 24KM N0N 91 8018222252 05-02-2024 MON

6 KHARIAMADA HARIJANASAHI KARADIBANDHA MINIAWC 21381030526 24KM NON 7 9692541120 05-02-2024 MON

7 SANKHAMERI KANTAPADA-A AWC 21381030414 19KM NON 32 9938233629 06-02-2024 TUE

8 SANKHAMRI KANTAPADA C AWC 21381030425 20KM NON 48 8260565528 06-02-2024 TUE

9 SANKHAMERI KANTAPADA-B AWC 21381030415 20KM NON 90 9938629961 07-02-2024 WED

10 SANKHAMERI SANKHAMERI-A AWC 21381030418 20KM N0N 62 7855886715 09-02-2024 FRI

11 SANKHAMERI SANKHAMERI D AWC 21381030426 22KM NON 12 7855886715 09-02-2024 FRI

12 SANKHAMERI SANKHAMERI-B AWC 21381030419 20KM N0N 61 7735388484 10-02-2024 SAT

13 SANKHAMERI SANKHAMERI-C AWC 21381030420 21KM NON 37 7749879153 10-02-2024 SAT

14 GOPAPUR PADMANAVPUR-B AWC 21381030320 18KM NON 35 9090507040 12-02-2024 MON

15 GOPAPUR PADMANAVPUR A AWC 21381030319 19KM NON 48 9692937421 12-02-2024 MON

16 GOPAPUR PANKAL AWC 21381030321 18KM NON 40 9692202041 13-02-2024 TUE

17 GOPAPUR MAJHIPATANA AWC 21381030315 18KM NON S 50 9178214173 13-02-2024 TUE

18 GOPAPUR NARAYANAPRASADMINIAWC 21381030322 18KM NON 28 9938939072 16-02-2024 FRI

19 GOPAPUR K.CPUR AWC 21381030312 21KM NON 53 6371782407 16-02-2024 FRI

20 GADAPOKHARI GADAPOKHARI A AWC 21381030212 15KM NON 44 9937267135 17-02-2024 SAT

21 GADAPOKHARI GADAPOKAHRI B AWC 21381030213 15KM NON 41 9861633939 17-02-2024 SAT

22 GOPAPUR JANISAHI-A AWC 21381030306 23KM NON 45 9668347830 19-02-2024 MON

23 GOPAPUR JANISAHI-B AWC 21381030307 23KM NON 48 9958532483 19-02-2024 MON

24 GOPAPUR KHALIDHIP-A AWC 21381030309 23KM NON 50 9692001172 20-02-2024 TUE

25 GOPAPUR KHALIDHIP-B AWC 21381030310 23KM NON 45 9692406692 20-02-2024 TUE

26 KHARIAMADA SASANGA-A AWC 21381030522 27KM NON 56 9692128187 21-02-2024 WED

27 KHARIAMADA OGALPUR AWC 21381030519 26KM NON 55 9348538846 21-02-2024 WED

28 KHARIAMADA SASANGA-B AWC 21381030523 27KM NON 48 9777057692 23-02-2024 FRI

29 KHARIAMADA SASANGA-C AWC 21381030524 27KM NON 43 7608832408 23-02-2024 FRI

30 KHARIAMADA GAGANA MINI AWC 21381030525 21KM N0N 32 8917608992 24-02-2024 SAT

31 GOPAPUR NUA MANGARAJPUR AWC 21381030318 23KM NON 28 7008503206 24-02-2024 SAT

32 GOPAPUR MANJARAJPUR-A AWC 21381030316 19KM NON 50 8018385510 26-02-2024 MON

33 GOPAPUR MANJARAJPUR-B AWC 21381030317 19KM NON 45 9937702824 26-02-2024 MON

34 KHARIAMADA NUAKESABERINI AWC 21381030518 21KM NON 52 7325924551 27-02-2024 TUE

35 KHARIAMADA KESABERINI AWC 21381030516 21KM NON 49 9938559015 27-02-2024 TUE

36 BADAMBA BADABARENA AWC 21381030203 22KM NON 68 7077753903 28-02-2024 WED

TARGET NO OF  AWC  36   AWC   CHILDREN       1701

1 GOPAMATHURA GOPAMATHURA  B AWC 21381030407 15KM NON 50 8895099300 01-03-2024 FRI

2 GOPAMATHURA GOPAMATHURA-A AWC 21381030406 15KM NON 58 7735814584 01-03-2024 FRI

FOR THE MONTH OF MARCH 2024

FOR THE MONTH OF  JANUARY   2024

FOR THE MONTH OF FEBRUARY 2024



3 GOPAPUR KHARIPANJA-B AWC 21381030314 21KM NON 30 8144094443 02-03-2024 SAT

4 GOPAPUR KHAIRIPANJA-A AWC 21381030313 21KM NON 50 9178897101 02-03-2024 SAT

5 RATAPATA AMANTIA AWC 21381030801 22KM NON 27 9938338420 04-03-2024 MON

6 GOPAPUR KANDHA AWC 21381030308 26KM NON 48 9078353688 04-03-2024 MON

7 BADAMBA GUNDADWAR AWC 21381030214 19KM NON 26 6372180210 05-03-2024 TUE

8 BADAMBA ACHYUTAPUR AWC 21381030201 22KM NON 35 9692337505 05-03-2024 TUE

9 KHARIAMADA BANAMALIPUR AWC 21381030502 21KM NON 49 6370917102 06-03-2024 WED

10 KHARIAMADA KHARIAMADA AWC 21381030517 19KM NON 35 9348637342 06-03-2024 WED

11 KHARIAMADA HARIJANSAHI KHARIAMADA MINIAWC 21381030527 19KM NON 15 9861113785 06-03-2024 WED

12 RATAPATA KHAROD-A AWC 21381030813 29KM NON 68 6371113237 08-03-2024 FRI

13 RATAPATA KHAROD-B AWC 21381030814 29KM NON 42 7008353882 08-03-2024 FRI

14 GOPAPUR BELIAPAL-A AWC 21381030301 23KM NON 48 8658543708 09-03-2024 SAT

15 GOPAPUR BELIAPAL-B AWC 21381030302 23KM NON 50 9178029111 09-03-2024 SAT

16 KHARIAMADA JHAJIA-A AWC 21381030509 22KM NON 59 9178891873 11-03-2024 MON

17 KHARIAMADA JHAJIA-C AWC 21381030511 22KM NON 56 8908001791 11-03-2024 MON

18 KHARIAMADA JHAJIA-B AWC 21381030510 22KM NON 49 7852942239 12-03-2024 TUE

19 KHARIAMADA JHAJIA-D AWC 21381030512 23KM NON 50 7978714388 12-03-2024 TUE

20 KHARIAMADA PARAJAPADA AWC 21381030520 19KM NON 52 7328834457 13-03-2024 WED

21 KHARIAMADA PATHIADHIPA AWC 21381030521 19KM NON 35 9938422511 13-03-2024 WED

22 KHARIAMADA ICHHAPUR-A AWC 21381030507 19KM NON 41 8144237039 15-03-2024 FRI

23 KHARIAMADA ICHHAPUR-B AWC 21381030508 19KM N0N 48 9937330689 15-03-2024 FRI

24 KHARIAMADA DEULI AWC 2.12138E+12 18KM N0N 81 6371003077 16-03-2024 SAT

25 KHARIAMADA GAMEI-A AWC 21381030504 29KM NON 35 8658971998 18-03-2024 MON

26 KHARIAMADA GAMEI-B AWC 21381030505 29KM NON 55 9937975454 18-03-2024 MON

27 KHARIAMADA GAMEI-C AWC 21381030506 29KM NON 55 8018872350 19-03-2024 TUE

28 BADAMBA BADAMBA-B AWC 21381030205 13KM NON 62 9348495946 20-03-2024 WED

29 BADAMBA BDAMBA-A AWC 21381030204 13KM NON 37 9987183776 20-03-2024 WED

30 BADAMBA BADAMBA-C AWC 21381030206 13KM NON 59 7978552664 22-03-2024 FRI

31 BADAMBA BADAMBA-D AWC 21381030207 13KM NON 56 9861911658 22-03-2024 FRI

32 BADAMBA BADAMBA-E AWC 21381030208 13KM NON 76 6371276366 23-03-2024 SAT

33 BADAMBA BADAMBA-F AWC 21381030209 14KM N0N 39 7815056341 23-03-2024 SAT

34 BADAMBA MUSLIM SAHI AWC 21381030227 14KM NON 23 7978223503 27-03-2024 WED

35 BADAMBA RAJABATI SAHI AWC 21381030225 14KM NON 32 8093679602 27-03-2024 WED

36 CHAMPEIDWAR CHAMPEIDWAR AWC 21381030211 15KM NON 84 9777117195 30-03-2024 SAT

TARGET AWC 36 CHILDREN  1715

TOTAL AWC   104     SCHOOL  84  COLLEGE  2  ASHRAM SCHOOL  1

AWC  CHILDREN     4850    SCHOOL    CHILDREN    9945    COLLEGE CHILDREN     591     ASHRAM SCHOOL CHILDREN   215

ALL TOTAL AWC CHILDREN   4850   SCHOOL CHILDREN   10751


